502037194 08/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jay Walther	03/23/2006
Scott Davis	03/23/2006
lan Brown	03/23/2006
Scott Mabey	03/23/2006
Chris Spencer	03/23/2006
Larry Beardall	03/23/2006
Gary Whatcott	03/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynatronics Corporation
Street Address:	7030 Park Centre Drive
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013214893 Phone: (801) 328-3600 dtingey@kmclaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David B. Tingey

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7536.121

REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0408

PATENT 502037194

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Tingey
Total Attachments: 3 source=7536-121_Assignment#page1.tif source=7536-121_Assignment#page2.tif source=7536-121_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028847 FRAME: 0409

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Jay Walther, Scott Davis, Ian Brown, Scott Mabey, Chris Spencer, Larry Beardall, and Gary Whatcott whose residence and post office addresses are 5418 North Lilac Avenue, West Jordan, Utah 84084, 260 East 1200 South, Bountiful, Utah 84010, 1193 North 200 East, Orem, Utah 84057, 578 North 900 West, West Bountiful, Utah 84087, 2840 West 11980 South, Riverton, Utah 84065, 8898 Cobblestone Way, Sandy, Utah 84093, and 2144 Kayland Way, Holladay, Utah 84117 respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING LIGHT THERAPY LUMBAR TRACTION" (hereinafter called the "invention.")

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith heretofore on by us and now identified as File No. 7536.113 of KIRTON & McCONKIE, 1800 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple Street, P.O. Box 45120, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0120, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2006 as Serial No.11/368,017 (We hereby authorize Berne S. Broadbent to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, Dynatronics Corporation, having a principal place of business at 7030 Park Centre Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in said invention; in the above-identified United States patent application, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and Patents granted thereon; in all

- 1 -

corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States; and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reexamination, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Scott Davis

- 2 -

Larry Beardall STATE OF : SS. COUNTY OF On 03.25, 2006, before me personally appeared Jay Walther, Scott Davis, Ian Brown, Scott Mabey, Chris Spencer, Larry Beardall, and Gary Whatcott known to me to be the persons described, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that they have read the same and know the contents thereof and that they executed the same as their free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein. Residing at Soft lake My Commission Expires: 06.20.09 NOTARY PUBLIC ANGELA L. CROWTHER 7030 Park Centre St. Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 My Commission Expires May 25, 2009 STATE OF UTAH

881399

J